

11/24 ms



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

NOV 24 1994

Cox & Associates, CPA's, P.C.
ATTN: Mr. DeLacy Cox
President
1730 "K" Street, N.W., Suite 304
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Mr. Cox:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 7 entitled, "Reimbursable Work Procedures and Workshop" under Contract No. NRC-09-94-202

The purpose of this modification is to increase the amount obligated in the task order by \$30,356.00, from \$40,400.00 to \$70,756.00. Accordingly, the subject task order is hereby modified as follows:

1. The fourth paragraph, "The task order obligates . . .", is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"This task order obligates total funds in the amount of \$70,756.00 for full performance of this task order."

This task order modification obligates funds in the amount of \$30,356.00. Accounting data for this Task Order Modification is as follows:

B&R No.: 87N-15-331-010
FIN No.: E7046
APPN No.: 31X0200.87N
BOC Code: 252A
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: \$30,356.00

No increase in the ceiling amount of the subject task order relative to this modification shall be required.

The issuance of this task order modification does not amend any others terms or conditions of the subject contract.

Sincerely,

Elois J. Wiggins
Elois J. Wiggins, Contracting Officer
Technical Aquisition Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

DT0210

9711280040 971124
PDR CONTR
NRC-09-94-202 PDR

